

**COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT**  
**Warm Springs Road and Blackmon Road Roundabout**  
**RFB No. 10-0063**  
*July 21, 2010*

Description	Qty	JHC Corporation (Palmetto GA)		Robinson Paving (Columbus GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan GA)		McMath-Turner Const. (Columbus GA)	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
Traffic control, l.s.	l.s.	20,000.00	20,000.00	86,080.00	86,080.00	26,350.00	26,350.00	84,950.00	84,950.00
Temporary grass seeding, acre	1	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	600.00	600.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
Mulch for grass seeding, ton	2	350.00	700.00	700.00	1,400.00	250.00	500.00	850.00	1,700.00
Construct/remove inlet sediment traps, ea	7	175.00	1,225.00	300.00	2,100.00	100.00	700.00	350.00	2,450.00
Maintain inlet sediment traps, ea	7	25.00	175.00	150.00	1,050.00	50.00	350.00	250.00	1,750.00
Temporary silt fence, l. f.	1425	3.00	4,275.00	5.00	7,125.00	2.75	3,918.75	7.00	9,975.00
Foundation backfill material, c. y.	85	25.00	2,125.00	75.00	6,375.00	44.00	3,740.00	70.00	5,950.00
Grading complete, m	0.02	9,050,000.00	181,000.00	3,400,000.00	68,000.00	5,012,500.00	100,250.00	5,000,000.00	100,000.00
Graded aggregate base material, s. y.	1513	14.00	21,182.00	10.50	15,886.50	12.85	19,442.05	25.00	37,825.00
Aggregate surface course, ton	20	26.00	520.00	25.00	500.00	15.00	300.00	25.00	500.00
Recycled asphalt concrete leveling course, ton	650	90.00	58,500.00	90.00	58,500.00	85.00	55,250.00	90.00	58,500.00
Recycled asphalt concrete binder course, ton	250	76.00	19,000.00	85.00	21,250.00	94.00	23,500.00	98.00	24,500.00

**COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT**  
**Warm Springs Road and Blackmon Road Roundabout**  
**RFB No. 10-0063**  
*July 21, 2010*

Description	Qty	JHC Corporation (Palmetto GA)		Robinson Paving (Columbus GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan GA)		McMath-Turner Const. (Columbus GA)	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
Recycled asphalt concrete top course, ton	166	78.00	12,948.00	140.00	23,240.00	112.00	18,592.00	120.00	19,920.00
Bitumen tack coat, l. f.	1000	4.00	4,000.00	5.00	5,000.00	7.50	7,500.00	8.00	8,000.00
Grind concrete pavement for tie-in, s. y.	15	20.00	300.00	100.00	1,500.00	65.00	975.00	100.00	1,500.00
Mill asphalt concrete pavement, s. y.	150	20.00	3,000.00	20.00	3,000.00	34.00	5,100.00	20.00	3,000.00
Construct concrete sidewalk, s. y.	805	25.00	20,125.00	36.50	29,382.50	24.25	19,521.25	45.00	36,225.00
Construct concrete splitter island, s. y.	180	36.00	6,480.00	46.00	8,280.00	45.00	8,100.00	85.00	15,300.00
Construct concrete truck apron, s. y.	290	36.00	10,440.00	84.00	24,360.00	44.00	12,760.00	100.00	29,000.00
Construct concrete curb & gutter, l. f.	1319	14.00	18,466.00	18.00	23,742.00	11.00	14,509.00	25.00	32,975.00
Saw existing pavement for joints, l. f.	200	2.00	400.00	7.00	1,400.00	3.35	670.00	5.00	1,000.00
Place class 'B' concrete, c. y.	75	145.00	10,875.00	200.00	15,000.00	110.00	8,250.00	200.00	15,000.00
Install storm drain pipe RCP, 15", l.f.	298	36.00	10,728.00	32.00	9,536.00	30.00	8,940.00	40.00	11,920.00
Install storm drain pipe RCP, 18", l.f.	211	39.00	8,229.00	36.00	7,596.00	44.00	9,284.00	55.00	11,605.00

**COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT**  
**Warm Springs Road and Blackmon Road Roundabout**  
**RFB No. 10-0063**  
*July 21, 2010*

Description	Qty	JHC Corporation (Palmetto GA)		Robinson Paving (Columbus GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan GA)		McMath-Turner Const. (Columbus GA)	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
Install flared pipe end section, 15", ea	2	450.00	900.00	650.00	1,300.00	435.00	870.00	500.00	1,000.00
Place dumped rip rap stone, s. y.	15	25.00	375.00	40.00	600.00	41.00	615.00	75.00	1,125.00
Remove existing chain link fence, l. f.	85	5.00	425.00	5.00	425.00	3.00	255.00	4.00	340.00
Relocate water meter, ea	1	400.00	400.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	691.00	691.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
Relocate fire hydrant behind sidewalk, 3a	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	1,175.00	1,175.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
Install R-O-W markers, ea	19	125.00	2,375.00	90.00	1,710.00	105.00	1,995.00	90.00	1,710.00
Install highway signs & posts, l. s.	l.s.	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,469.00	7,469.00	6,790.00	6,790.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
Install galvanized chain link fence, l. f.	78	18.00	1,404.00	19.00	1,482.00	26.60	2,074.80	30.00	2,340.00
Pavement markers, l. s.	l.s.	14,500.00	14,500.00	10,918.00	10,918.00	6,010.00	6,010.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
Install curb inlets, ea	3	2,100.00	6,300.00	1,800.00	5,400.00	1,805.00	5,415.00	3,500.00	10,500.00
Install pedestal drop linet, ea	1	2,300.00	2,300.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
install grass sod, s. y.	1500	5.00	7,500.00	3.95	5,925.00	3.50	5,250.00	3.94	5,910.00

**COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT**  
**Warm Springs Road and Blackmon Road Roundabout**  
**RFB No. 10-0063**  
*July 21, 2010*

Description	Qty	JHC Corporation (Palmetto GA)		Robinson Paving (Columbus GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan GA)		McMath-Turner Const. (Columbus GA)	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
Plant juniperus horizontalis, 21	21	25.00	525.00	43.75	918.75	24.00	504.00	43.74	918.54
Plant quercus nuttal oak, ea	1	750.00	750.00	780.00	780.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	797.50	797.50
Plant hemerocallis 'battered popcorn' day lily,ea	80	9.00	720.00	11.00	880.00	12.00	960.00	11.00	880.00
Construct one concrete driveway, l. s.	l.s.	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,016.00	2,016.00	1,456.00	1,456.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
Type 'B' handicap ramps, ea	8	425.00	3,400.00	450.00	3,600.00	610.00	4,880.00	200.00	1,600.00
Type 2 concrete header curb, l. f.	80	12.00	960.00	24.00	1,920.00	20.50	1,640.00	25.00	2,000.00
Detectable warning panels, l. f.	80	20.00	1,600.00	42.00	3,360.00	64.00	5,120.00	55.00	4,400.00
<b>TOTAL LUMP SUM BID</b>		<b>\$471,727.00</b>		<b>\$476,106.75</b>		<b>\$397,502.85</b>		<b>\$579,066.04</b>	